

20.02.2026
Item No.49
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 22 of 2026
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2026

Nabajyoti Dasgupta & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Barun Chatterjee
.....For the Petitioners
Mr. Amal Kr. Datta
.....For the U.O.I.
Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Kanan
.....For the Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. As jointly prayed, list this matter in the next
Wednesday (25.02.2026).

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)