

08.05.2026  
Item No.28  
Ct. No. 1  
RP

**WPCT 22 of 2026**  
+  
**IA No.CAN 1 of 2026**  
**Nabajyoti Dasgupta & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Barun Chatterjee  
...For Petitioners  
Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anindya Kanan  
Mr. D. Chaudhuri  
...for Private Respondents  
Mr. Amal Kumar Dutta  
...for Union of India

**Dictated by SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:-**

1. Let the matter be listed in the first week of July 2026 alongwith WPCT 9 of 2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**